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STAFFED BY THE CONGREGATION OF THE 
SACRED HEARTS OF JESUS AND MARY 

Fr. Peadar Cronin, SS.CC.  
Fr. Rich Danyluk, SS.CC.  
Fr. Peter Dennis, SS.CC.  
Fr. Donal McCarthy, SS.CC  
Fr. Bill Moore, SS.CC.  
Fr. John Roche, SS.CC. 
Fr. Jeremy Sabugo, SS.CC.  

DEACONS 
Al Austin..................... x.178 dnal@hnmparish.org 
Marv Estey .............. x.177dnmarv@hnmparish.org 
Jose Guadamuz ....... x.110 dnjose@hnmparish.org 
Mario Lopez .......... x.110 dnmario@hnmparish.org 
Amante Pulido ... x.172 dnamante@hnmparish.org 

 

STAFF 
Pastor ............................. Fr. Rich Danyluk, SS.CC. 
Frrich@hnmparish.org  ....................................... x. 114 
Associate Pastor ......... Fr. Jeremy Sabugo, SS.CC. 
Frjeremy@hnmparish.org  ................................. x. 118  
Secretary .......................................... Giselle Smith  
Giselle@hnmparish.org  .................................... x. 110 
Director of Administration ..................... Pat Joyce 
Pat@hnmparish.org  ........................................... x. 112 

Director of Pastoral Ministry ...... Charlie Martinez 
Charlie@hnmparish.org  .................................... x. 140 

Director of Music ......................... Trevor Thomson 
Trevor@hnmparish.org  ..................................... x. 135 

Bereavement & Marriage .................. Brenda Luna 
Brenda@hnmparish.org  .................................... x. 137 

Staff Accountant ............................ Salah Bahouth 
Salah@hnmparish.org  ...................................... x. 198 

Administrative Assistant.................. Michele Cote 
Michele@hnmparish.org  ................................... x. 199 

Volunteer Coordinator ...................... Lani Galvan  
Lani@hnmparish.org  ......................................... x. 111 

Communications Coordinator ...... Gabby Pedrego 
Gabby@hnmparish.org  ................................... x. 136 

Catechetical Programs Coord. ....... Melanie Bailey 
Melanie@hnmparish.org  .................................. x. 232 

Youth & Confirmation Coord. ....... Candice Brown 
Candice@hnmparish.org  .................................. x. 234 

Rel. ED. Admin. Assistant ......... Erika Montenegro 
Erika@hnmparish.org  ........................................ x. 280 

Youth Min. Admin. Assistant ......... Jamie Alarcon 
Jamie@hnmparish.org  ...................................... x. 220 

Receptionist ...................................... Maria Triska 
Receptionist@hnmparish.org  ........................... x. 110 
Marriage Annulments ..... MaryAnn Brewer-Nolan 
 ............................................................... (626)484-1355 

St. Vincent de Paul Society .......................... x. 138 
 
Holy Name of Mary School 
124 S. San Dimas Canyon Road,  San Dimas, CA 91773       
Principal ...................................... Debbie Marquez 
Dmarquez@hnmschool.org ............................... x. 226 

www.holynamemaryschool.org    
Phone: (909) 542-0449 
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Neehbd Gntqr 
Sundayéééé...9:00 amñ2:30 pm 
Monday-Friday é.9:00 amñ7:00 pm 
Saturdayéééé9:00 amñ12:00 pm 

Gathered with Mary  
as one family in the Eucharist,  

We are called to live the love of Jesus.  
                       Holy Name of Mary Mission Statement 

2  TWENTY-THIRD SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME             WELCOME TO HOLY NAME OF MARY   



FROM THE PASTOR                                                                 Rdosdladq 8+ 1/073 

My dear sisters and brothers, 
God of hope, today we reaffirm our faith in your raising 
Jesus from the dead, and we ask for a share in that life. 
We remember how Jesus reached out to touch those who 
grieve and we remember his touch was healing. Come 
now and touch our grieving hearts so that our grief may 
be cleansing and healing beginé we remember all 
those in our lives who have died and whose spirits are 

with usé  

Today, my friends, 
I am leaving my head for a while 
I am on a journey to my heart. 
I am taking each of you with me 

      to the depth³s of my heart 
      to the very center 
      where God lives. 

I am taking you separately 
      one at a time. 
I take you there 

      to remember you well 
      like yeast remembers dough. 
Remembering is a kind of loving 

      a kind of baking 
      and sometimes breaking. 

 
With love, God talks to me there 

      in the oven of my heart 
And shows me why it³s part of heaven³s plan 

      that you become a part of my heart.  
 

I remember you walking into my days 
      (or did I walk into yours?) 

I reflect on all the ways 
     you³ve been grace to my heart. 

I remember the times 
     you³ve been sacrament to me 

     a real presence for my journey, a communion 
     feeding my weariness new strength. 

 
I am grateful for your presence in my life 

Because of you I own a warmer heart 
     a heart more breakable 

     more pliable, soft and rearrangable. 
 

When people touch me deeply 
it is my heart that remembers. 

And so, I remember you, 
     lovingly, dearly. 

I cherish you, and then¦ 
I leave you there, somewhere 
     in the oven of my heart. 

I go back to pick up someone else 
     and bring them too 

       until we³re all together 
Remembered in my heart. 

 
I find great joy and comfort in your love 

Through you my heart has been refreshed. 

No one can ever prepare for death. We can only live a 
life in such a way that every night there is something for 
which to be grateful and every morning there is some-
thing or someone that makes us get out of bed.  
 
With love and support, 

Fr. Rich  


